

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**JUDGE'S ORDER (L) NO.1725 OF 2026
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1184 OF 2025
IN
COMM. APPEAL NO.447 OF 2019**

Prakash Ganpat Sawant	...Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>	
Prakash Ganpat Sawant	...Appellant
Vs.	
Ravindra Babaji Satam & Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Ganpat Sawant, Petitioner in person present.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.:-

1. The matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Vide praecipe bearing today's date, the Applicant in person has sought for listing of the matter on 23 February 2026. Reference has been made to an order dated 10 March 2025 passed by the Division Bench of this Court in Interim Application No.1184 of 2025 taken out in the above Commercial Appeal. The said order which dismissed the Interim Application, was challenged before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Special Leave Petition No.33213 of 2025. The Supreme Court had thereafter

dismissed the SLP against the said order.

3. The Applicant/Appellant has accordingly taken out the Judge's Order.
4. We consider it appropriate to direct the Legal Aid Committee to appoint an Advocate to represent the Applicant/Appellant. The Legal Aid Committee shall do so within a period of one week from today.
5. Place the matter for consideration on 26 February 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]